(Board) may establish a revolving fund for the use of any officer of the County by 

adopting a resolution setting forth: (a) the necessity for the fund, (b) the office, 

department, service or institution for which the fund is available, and (c) the amount of 

the fund, which shall not exceed Two-Hundred Fifty-Thousand Dollars ($250,000); and 

WHEREAS, the Information Technology Services Department no longer uses its 

revolving fund, which is termed the “Petty Cash Fund” (hereinafter, “Petty Cash Fund”), 

and instead uses County-issued credit cards (Cal Cards) to pay for minor expenditures;